West Ga. (9-6,3-0 ASUN) -vs- North Florida (2-14,0-3 ASUN)

01/08/26 at UNF Arena, Jacksonville, FL

Date: 01/08/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘- th%Z:PYI, 64 West Ga. 46 39 85

Site: UNF Arena, Jacksonville, FL North Florida 36 37 73

Referees: Nelson Santiago, Nick Nadeau, Luis Vazquez

West Ga. 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Williams-Dryden,Shelton * 36 11-19 0-2 5-6 3-7 10 3 1 0 0 o 27

00 Noel,Malcolm - 35 6-9 5-7 5-5 1-3 4 2 4 5 0 2 22

22  Chime,Kenneth * 23 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 2 1 6

11  Griffin,Kolten - 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 4

01 Hardewig,Brady * 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

10 Smith,Josh 30 6-16 3-8 7-9 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 2 22

05 Daniel,JavVar 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 1 4

06 Zuiic,Matija 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

03 Shegog,Xavier 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 8-21 17-20 9-24 33 16 10 9 4 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-31 58.06 % 7-13 53.85 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 1-8 12.50 % 14-17 82.35 %

Total 30-62 48.4 % 8-21 38.1% 17-20 85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

North Florida 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Oriol,Kamrin * 38 10-19 2-9 6-6 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 2 28

01 Plummer,BJ] & 33 3-10 2-6 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 1 9

02 Lee,Mason * 35 1-4 1-4 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 4

10 Jackson,Kent o 29 2-9 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 4 0 0 4

24  Dyachok,Nestor * 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 4

21 Gayman,Dalton 23 7-11 2-2 0-1 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 2 16

05 Oliver,Dante 21 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 8

25 Jacobs,Gabe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 9-33 8-11 10-22 32 20 15 13 0 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-30 50.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 4-19 21.05 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 28-63 44.4 % 9-33 27.3% 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Ga. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V2

19:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM 18:56 5-2 V3

18:31 MISS JUMPER by DYACHOK,NESTOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHIME,KENNETH --
TURNOVER by NOEL,MALCOLM 18:22

18:22 STEAL by LEE,MASON

18:18 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLUMMER,B]
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint) 17:55 7-4 V3

17:21 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CHIME,KENNETH(in the paint) 17:04 9-4 V5
ASSIST by NOEL,MALCOLM --
16:47 MISS JUMPER by PLUMMER,B]

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL 16:36 11-4 V7
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN --

16:20 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL --
TURNOVER by NOEL,MALCOLM 16:13
15:57 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN(in the paint) 15:28 13-4 V9
FOUL by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19
15:19 SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR
15:19 SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON
15:05 MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MASON
SUB OUT by NOEL,MALCOLM 14:51
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 14:51

14:47 13-7 V6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,MASON
-- ASSIST by PLUMMER,B]
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ORIOL,KAMRIN
14:21 13-9 V4 GOOD LAYUP by PLUMMER,B](fastbreak)(in the paint)

14:21 SUB OUT by PLUMMER,BJ
14:21 SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE
-- ASSIST by GAYMAN,DALTON
MISS LAYUP by CHIME,KENNETH(in the paint) 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON
13:56 MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by CHIME,KENNETH --
GOOD LAYUP by CHIME,KENNETH(in the paint) 13:42 15-9 V6
ASSIST by SMITH,JOSH --
13:26 15-11 V4 GOOD LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

MISS 3PTR by HARDEWIG,BRADY 12:59
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL --

MISS 3PTR by HARDEWIG,BRADY 12:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL 12:54
SUB OUT by HARDEWIG,BRADY 12:54
SUB OUT by CHIME,KENNETH 12:54
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAVAR 12:54

SUB IN by ZUZIC,MATIJA 12:54



STEAL by DANIEL,JAVAR
GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,JAVAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by DANIEL,JAVAR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

SUB IN by NOEL,MALCOLM

SUB IN by SHEGOG,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

FOUL by SHEGOG,XAVIER

STEAL by ZUZIC,MATIJA

GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by NOEL,MALCOLM
FOUL by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM

MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,JAVAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NOEL,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by ZUZIC,MATIJA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:39
12:39
12:33

12:19

11:58
11:39
11:39

11:31
11:16
10:49

10:34
10:24
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
09:49
09:36
09:30
09:30
09:23
09:09
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:46
08:33
08:26
08:03
07:43

07:26

07:15

06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48

17-11

17-14

17-16

19-16

22-16

22-19
25-19

26-19

26-21
29-21
29-24

29-26

V6

V3

V1

V3

V6

V3
V6

V7

V5
V8
V5

V3

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENT

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DANTE
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MASON
MISS LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GAYMAN,DALTON

FOUL by LEE,MASON

SUB OUT by LEE,MASON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT
SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
SUB IN by PLUMMER,BJ]

SUB IN by DYACHOK,NESTOR
SUB IN by JACOBS,GABE

REBOUND DEF by PLUMMER,BJ

TURNOVER by PLUMMER,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by JACOBS,GABE

MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,B]
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,DANTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DANTE
ASSIST by PLUMMER,BJ]

REBOUND DEF by DYACHOK,NESTOR
GOOD LAYUP by DYACHOK,NESTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB OUT by JACOBS,GABE
SUB IN by LEE,MASON



SUB OUT by SHEGOG,XAVIER
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAVAR

SUB OUT by ZUZIC,MATIJA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

SUB IN by CHIME,KENNETH

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

ASSIST by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

FOUL by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN
SUB IN by HARDEWIG,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOEL,MALCOLM
STEAL by NOEL,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH

TURNOVER by NOEL,MALCOLM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARDEWIG,BRADY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)

STEAL by NOEL,MALCOLM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHIME,KENNETH
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAVAR

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:43

06:08
06:04
05:41
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:08

04:37
04:26
04:26
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:05
04:05
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:56
03:45
03:32
03:19
03:19
03:11
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:40
02:21
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52

32-26

32-28

32-31

34-31

35-31
36-31

38-31

38-33
41-33

V6

V4

V1

V3

V4
V5

V7

V5
V8

SUB IN by JACKSON,KENT
SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by PLUMMER,B]

REBOUND OFF by GAYMAN,DALTON

GOOD LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)
FOUL by DYACHOK,NESTOR

STEAL by GAYMAN,DALTON

SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD 3PTR by PLUMMER,BJ
ASSIST by GAYMAN,DALTON

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENT

FOUL by JACKSON,KENT

FOUL by JACKSON,KENT
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT
SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE

STEAL by GAYMAN,DALTON
MISS LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
SUB IN by DYACHOK,NESTOR
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by DYACHOK,NESTOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DANTE

SUB OUT by PLUMMER,BJ

SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR

SUB IN by JACKSON,KENT

SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON

GOOD LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,KENT
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT
SUB IN by PLUMMER,BJ



GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,JAVAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JOSH
FOUL by NOEL,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by HARDEWIG,BRADY

STEAL by HARDEWIG,BRADY
TURNOVER by HARDEWIG,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by HARDEWIG,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

ASSIST by NOEL,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,MALCOLM

VISITORS: West Ga.

01:41 43-33

01:17 43-34

00:45 43-36

00:22 46-36

V10

V9

V7

V10

MISS FT by PLUMMER,BJ]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PLUMMER,BJ

REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON
TURNOVER by GAYMAN,DALTON
STEAL by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida

SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAVAR
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN
SUB IN by CHIME,KENNETH
TURNOVER by NOEL,MALCOLM
FOUL by CHIME,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARDEWIG,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

SUB OUT by CHIME,KENNETH

SUB IN by DANIEL,JAVAR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:53
19:38
19:26 46-39

19:05

18:53 46-41

18:25
17:57 46-43
17:27 48-43
17:05 48-45
16:41
16:41
16:41
16:41 49-45
16:25 49-47
16:01

15:44

15:16

15:07
15:04
15:04
15:04

V7

V5

V3
V5
V3

V4
V2

SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENT
SUB IN by DYACHOK,NESTOR

GOOD 3PTR by PLUMMER,BJ]
ASSIST by LEE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYACHOK,NESTOR

REBOUND DEF by DYACHOK,NESTOR
GOOD LAYUP by DYACHOK,NESTOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by DYACHOK,NESTOR
FOUL by LEE,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by PLUMMER,BJ

MISS LAYUP by DYACHOK,NESTOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by PLUMMER,B]

SUB OUT by PLUMMER,BJ]



SUB OUT by HARDEWIG,BRADY

SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOEL,MALCOLM

BLOCK by DANIEL,JAVAR
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN
MISS 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

SUB IN by ZUZIC,MATIJA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAVAR

SUB IN by CHIME,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

STEAL by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by CHIME,KENNETH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
FOUL by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

REBOUND DEF by CHIME,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by ZUZIC,MATIJA

51-47 V4
53-47 V6
53-50 V3
55-50 V5
55-52 V3
57-52 V5
59-52 V7
61-52 V9
62-52 V10
63-52 V11

SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR
SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON

MISS LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MASON
TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD 3PTR by GAYMAN,DALTON
ASSIST by JACKSON,KENT

GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
FOUL by LEE,MASON

SUB OUT by LEE,MASON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT

SUB IN by PLUMMER,BJ
SUB IN by DYACHOK,NESTOR

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by DYACHOK,NESTOR

TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENT
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT

FOUL by DYACHOK,NESTOR
FOUL by DYACHOK,NESTOR

SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR

SUB IN by LEE,MASON
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MASON
MISS 3PTR by LEE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by CHIME,KENNETH

GOOD TIPIN by CHIME,KENNETH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by CHIME,KENNETH
TURNOVER by NOEL,MALCOLM

FOUL by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
SUB IN by SHEGOG,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHEGOG,XAVIER

MISS TIPIN by SHEGOG,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by CHIME,KENNETH

FOUL by ZUZIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by ZUZIC,MATIIA
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN

FOUL by NOEL,MALCOLM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEGOG,XAVIER

SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

MISS LAYUP by CHIME,KENNETH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by CHIME,KENNETH
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAVAR
MISS FT by SMITH,JOSH
FOUL by DANIEL,JAVAR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL
GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,MALCOLM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL

65-52

65-53

65-54

65-55
65-56

65-58

66-58

68-58

68-61

70-61

V13

V12

Vi1

V10
V9

V7

V8

V10

V7

V9

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT
SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB IN by DYACHOK,NESTOR
TURNOVER by LEE,MASON

STEAL by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN

STEAL by PLUMMER,BJ]

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by DYACHOK,NESTOR

GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB OUT by DYACHOK,NESTOR
SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON
GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
FOUL by GAYMAN,DALTON

SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GAYMAN,DALTON(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAYMAN,DALTON

GOOD 3PTR by GAYMAN,DALTON

ASSIST by PLUMMER,BJ]

MISS 3PTR by LEE,MASON



REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,JAVAR --

MISS 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM 05:17
== REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON
05:13 TURNOVER by GAYMAN,DALTON
FOUL by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN 04:58
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN 04:58
04:38 MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,BJ]

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,MALCOLM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)  04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,DALTON
FOUL by SMITH,JOSH 04:14
04:14 70-62 V8 GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN(fastbreak)
04:14 70-63 V7 GOOD FT by ORIOL,KAMRIN(fastbreak)

04:14 SUB OUT by LEE,MASON
04:14 SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint) 03:55

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL ==
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint) 03:55 72-63 V9

03:55 FOUL by JACKSON,KENT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
03:55 SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
03:55 SUB IN by LEE,MASON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL 03:55 73-63 V10
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAVAR 03:55
SUB IN by HARDEWIG,BRADY 03:55

03:46 73-65 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint)  03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DANTE
03:10 MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,B]
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MASON

FOUL by HARDEWIG,BRADY 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by LEE,MASON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARDEWIG,BRADY 03:09
SUB IN by CHIME,KENNETH 03:09
03:09 73-66 V7 GOOD FT by LEE,MASON
03:09 SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
03:09 SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:09

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(in the paint) 02:58
== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENT
02:47 MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
== REBOUND OFF by PLUMMER,BJ]
02:44 73-69 V4 GOOD 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
== ASSIST by PLUMMER,BJ]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
02:42 FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN
MISS FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak) 02:42
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:31 MISS LAYUP by ORIOL,KAMRIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHIME,KENNETH 02:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:11 MISS JUMPER by PLUMMER,BJ
REBOUND DEF by CHIME,KENNETH --
GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,MALCOLM 01:44 76-69 V7
01:32 MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL -
01:31 FOUL by LEE,MASON
MISS FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL(fastbreak) 01:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DRYDEN,SHEL (fastbreak) 01:31 77-69 V8

01:22 77-71 V6 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENT(in the paint)



01:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

01:21 SUB OUT by GAYMAN,DALTON
01:21 SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE
01:20 FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN
GOOD FT by NOEL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 01:20 78-71 V7
GOOD FT by NOEL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 01:20 79-71 V8
01:00 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MASON
BLOCK by CHIME,KENNETH 01:00
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH =
00:59 FOUL by OLIVER,DANTE
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:59 80-71 V9
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:59 81-71 V10
00:49 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENT
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,KOLTEN --
00:45 FOUL by JACKSON,KENT
00:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENT
00:45 SUB IN by GAYMAN,DALTON
GOOD FT by NOEL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 00:45 82-71 V11
GOOD FT by NOEL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 00:45 83-71 V12
00:40 MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,BJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH --
00:33 FOUL by OLIVER,DANTE
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:33 84-71 V13
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:33 85-71 V14

00:22 85-73 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GAYMAN,DALTON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN



